## <u>CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS</u> 2024 DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

The City of Grosse Pointe Woods Board of Review will be conducting the 2024 December Board of Review and will convene in the Grosse Pointe Woods City Hall at 20025 Mack Plaza, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236.

The regular Board of Review schedule is as follows:

December 10, 2024 at 9:00 am

All Board of Review meetings are open meetings in compliance with the "Open Meetings Act".

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Assessor's Office at (313) 343-2452.